CITY OF LOGAN, UTAH
RESOLUTION NO. 23-52

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LOGAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THAT THE
FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS BE MADE TO THE 2023-24 BUDGET:

1. To appropriate fire wildland reimbursements received.

GENERAL FUND

Revenue
Non Departmental
Fire Department Fees

Expense
Suppression
Overtime

Expense
Training & Haz Mat
Travel & Training

Expense
Training & Haz Mat
Professional & Technical

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

Revenue
Non Departmental
Fire Department Fees

Expense
Administration
Overtime

2. To appropriate funds toward the order and purchase of a new ladder truck.

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT

Revenue
Non Departmental
Fund Reserve

Expense
Fire Capital
Other Equipment Rolling Stock

100-000-000000-342200

100-140-140105-414000

100-140-140115-423000

100-140-140115-431000

590-000-000000-342200

590-590-590100-414000

310-000-000000-395000

310-310-140700-474050

$161,253

$61,421

$32,086

$67,746

$29,119

$29,119

$1,854,702

$1,854,702



THIS RESOLUTION duly adopted upon this day of , 2023 by the
following vote:

Ayes:
Nays:
Absent:

Ernesto Lopez, Chairman
ATTEST:

Teresa Harris, City Recorder



